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Everyone has their own desired retirement lifestyle and the associated 
expenses vary depending on the living standards they want to maintain.

Retirement lifestyles can range from simple to a�uent. Some picture simplicity, 
living plainly with enough savings to cover their basic expenses. Others long for a 
modest life, with a moderate nest egg to see them into their golden years. 
Many envision a comfortable and worry-free lifestyle, while for a few, a life of 
a�uent jet-setting around the world beckons.

Whichever lifestyle you prefer, what you save for retirement is key to achieving 
your goal.

“HSBC Retirement Monitor” provides the objective figures of four lifestyles 
(basic, modest, comfortable and a�uent) in order to reflect the actual spending 
pattern of di�erent lifestyles of Hong Kong retirees. To support you on 
retirement planning, the “HSBC Retirement Monitor” include detailed spending 
of di�erent items such as food, housing and utility bills for retired singles and 
couples at both early stage and later stage of retirement.

Let’s start by considering your potential expenses when you retire.

「你」想的退休生活，每個人的選擇取向各有不同，追求的

生活水平及所需的退休支出亦因人而異。

退休生活豐儉由人，有人選擇量入為出，維持基本生活； 

有人選擇平平淡淡，過著簡約生活；有人選擇富而不奢，

維持舒適生活；有人選擇遊歷世界，享受豐盛生活。

無論你選擇那一種生活方式，退休儲備是實現你所選擇

退休生活的關鍵要素。

「滙豐退休策劃指標」提供四種生活方式（基本、簡約、舒適

及豐盛）的客觀數據，以反映香港退休人士在不同生活方式

下的實際支出。「滙豐退休策劃指標」詳細列出了單身退休

人士及退休夫婦於退休早期及後期在不同項目例如食物、

房屋及水電煤等的開支預算，助你策劃理想退休生活。

現在讓我們先細心分析退休生活所需的各項潛在開支。



﹡如租住私人物業，需額外預留每月開支。參考政府統計處出版的《香港統計月刊（2022年5月）》，截至2022年3月的數據，最新私人住宅樓宇新訂租約平均租金為每月每平方米港幣
250元至451元。

﹡Extra budgets should be allowed for if living in private rental flat. Referring to the ‘Hong Kong Monthly Digest of Statistics (May 2022)’ published by the Census and 
Statistics Department, as at March 2022, the average rents of fresh lettings of private domestic premises is HKD250-451 per square metre per month.

65-79歲人士
每月預算

Monthly budget for 
people aged 65-79

單身人士 Single
港幣
HKD 7,550

港幣
HKD

二人 Couple

12,840

80歲或以上人士
每月預算

Monthly budget for 
people aged 80 or above

單身人士 Single
港幣
HKD 7,435

港幣
HKD

二人 Couple

12,605

假設：居於公共房屋﹡
Assumption: Living in public housing﹡
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65-79歲 Aged 65-79
基本生活方式下，單身人士或二人的退休預算開支
Budget for basic lifestyle for retired singles or couples

食物
Food

房屋
Housing

通訊
Communications

交通
Transportation

家居用品及服務
Household goods and services

服飾
Clothing

健康與美容
Fitness, beauty and hairdressing

醫療
Health care

消閒娛樂
Leisure and entertainment

水電煤
Water, electricity and gas

單身人士 (港幣)
Single (HKD)

二人 (港幣)
Couple (HKD)

健康與美容
Fitness, beauty and hairdressing
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食物
Food

房屋
Housing

交通
Transportation

通訊
Communications

家居用品及服務
Household goods and services

服飾
Clothing

消閒娛樂
Leisure and entertainment

醫療
Health care

水電煤
Water, electricity and gas

80歲或以上 Aged 80 or above
基本生活方式下，單身人士或二人的退休預算開支
Budget for basic lifestyle for retired singles or couples

單身人士 (港幣)
Single (HKD)

二人 (港幣)
Couple (HKD)

上圖及百分率以單身人士退休後的預算開支計算。
Above chart and percentage are based on the budget for retired singles.



﹡如租住私人物業，需額外預留每月開支。參考政府統計處出版的《香港統計月刊（2022年5月）》，截至2022年3月的數據，最新私人住宅樓宇新訂租約平均租金為每月每平方米港幣
250元至451元。

﹡Extra budgets should be allowed for if living in private rental flat. Referring to the ‘Hong Kong Monthly Digest of Statistics (May 2022)’ published by the Census and 
Statistics Department, as at March 2022, the average rents of fresh lettings of private domestic premises is HKD250-451 per square metre per month.

65-79歲人士
每月預算

Monthly budget for 
people aged 65-79

單身人士 Single
港幣
HKD 12,115

港幣
HKD

二人 Couple

18,390

80歲或以上人士
每月預算

Monthly budget for 
people aged 80 or above

單身人士 Single
港幣
HKD 13,575

港幣
HKD

二人 Couple

20,055

假設：居於私人物業（按揭已還清）﹡
Assumption: Living in a private flat with no mortgage﹡
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65-79歲 Aged 65-79
簡約生活方式下，單身人士或二人的退休預算開支
Budget for modest lifestyle for retired singles or couples

食物
Food

房屋
Housing

交通
Transportation

服飾
Clothing

家居用品及服務
Household goods and services

通訊
Communications

醫療
Health care

健康與美容
Fitness, beauty and hairdressing

水電煤
Water, electricity and gas

消閒娛樂
Leisure and entertainment

單身人士 (港幣)
Single (HKD)

二人 (港幣)
Couple (HKD)

34.6%
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食物
Food

房屋
Housing

水電煤
Water, electricity and gas

交通
Transportation

消閒娛樂
Leisure and entertainment

服飾
Clothing

家居用品及服務
Household goods and services

通訊
Communications

健康與美容
Fitness, beauty and hairdressing

外傭
Domestic helper

醫療
Health care

80歲或以上 Aged 80 or above
簡約生活方式下，單身人士或二人的退休預算開支
Budget for modest lifestyle for retired singles or couples

單身人士 (港幣)
Single (HKD)

二人 (港幣)
Couple (HKD)

上圖及百分率以單身人士退休後的預算開支計算。
Above chart and percentage are based on the budget for retired singles.



﹡如租住私人物業，需額外預留每月開支。參考政府統計處出版的《香港統計月刊（2022年5月）》，截至2022年3月的數據，最新私人住宅樓宇新訂租約平均租金為每月每平方米港幣
250元至451元。

﹡Extra budgets should be allowed for if living in private rental flat. Referring to the ‘Hong Kong Monthly Digest of Statistics (May 2022)’ published by the Census and 
Statistics Department, as at March 2022, the average rents of fresh lettings of private domestic premises is HKD250-451 per square metre per month.

65-79歲人士
每月預算

Monthly budget for 
people aged 65-79

單身人士 Single
港幣
HKD 22,775

港幣
HKD

二人 Couple

30,740

80歲或以上人士
每月預算

Monthly budget for 
people aged 80 or above

單身人士 Single
港幣
HKD 23,375

港幣
HKD

二人 Couple

31,315
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565370

房屋
Housing

外傭
Domestic helper

交通
Transportation

健康與美容
Fitness, beauty and hairdressing

水電煤
Water, electricity and gas

消閒娛樂
Leisure and entertainment

服飾
Clothing

家居用品及服務
Household goods and services

通訊
Communications

醫療
Health care

食物
Food

80歲或以上 Aged 80 or above
舒適生活方式下，單身人士或二人的退休預算開支
Budget for comfortable lifestyle for retired singles or couples

單身人士 (港幣)
Single (HKD)

二人 (港幣)
Couple (HKD)

26.1%

24.6%

22.8%

7.4%

3.8%

3.6%

3.6%

2.3%

2.2%

1.9%

1.6% 565370

5,955

9,970

2,805

1,410

5,595

545

1,000

1,010

1,035

850

5,955

5,595

5,195

1,690

870

830

815

500

525

430

房屋
Housing

外傭
Domestic helper

健康與美容
Fitness, beauty and hairdressing

交通
Transportation

水電煤
Water, electricity and gas

服飾
Clothing

家居用品及服務
Household goods and services

醫療
Health care

通訊
Communications

消閒娛樂
Leisure and entertainment

食物
Food

65-79歲 Aged 65-79
舒適生活方式下，單身人士或二人的退休預算開支
Budget for comfortable lifestyle for retired singles or couples

單身人士 (港幣)
Single (HKD)

二人 (港幣)
Couple (HKD)

上圖及百分率以單身人士退休後的預算開支計算。
Above chart and percentage are based on the budget for retired singles.

假設：居於私人物業（按揭已還清）﹡
Assumption: Living in a private flat with no mortgage﹡



﹡如租住私人物業，需額外預留每月開支。參考政府統計處出版的《香港統計月刊（2022年5月）》，截至2022年3月的數據，最新私人住宅樓宇新訂租約平均租金為每月每平方米港幣
250元至451元。

﹡Extra budgets should be allowed for if living in private rental flat. Referring to the ‘Hong Kong Monthly Digest of Statistics (May 2022)’ published by the Census and 
Statistics Department, as at March 2022, the average rents of fresh lettings of private domestic premises is HKD250-451 per square metre per month.

65-79歲人士
每月預算

Monthly budget for 
people aged 65-79

單身人士 Single
港幣
HKD 40,885

港幣
HKD

二人 Couple

53,790

80歲或以上人士
每月預算

Monthly budget for 
people aged 80 or above

單身人士 Single
港幣
HKD 33,245

港幣
HKD

二人 Couple

45,625

27.2%

22.3%

19.1%

10.2%

4.0%

3.8%

3.7%

3.2%

2.9%

2.1%

1.4%

9,055

13,080

6,355

6,815

2,405

1,490

1,870

805

9,055

7,400

6,355

3,395

1,325

1,260

1,240

975

1,055

705

795480

1,390

1,565

房屋
Housing

食物
Food

健康與美容
Fitness, beauty and hairdressing

消閒娛樂
Leisure and entertainment

水電煤
Water, electricity and gas

服飾
Clothing

交通
Transportation

家居用品及服務
Household goods and services

通訊
Communications

醫療
Health care

外傭
Domestic helper

80歲或以上 Aged 80 or above
豐盛生活方式下，單身人士或二人的退休預算開支
Budget for a�uent lifestyle for retired singles or couples

單身人士 (港幣)
Single (HKD)

二人 (港幣)
Couple (HKD)

外傭
Domestic helper

交通
Transportation

房屋
Housing

21.9%

21.8%

15.9%

15.5%

11.3%

3.2%

2.9%

2.6%

1.9%

1.7%

1.2% 795480

16,495

6,960

6,355

6,305

8,920

1,570

2,405

1,310

1,870

805

8,945

8,920

6,505

6,355

4,625

1,325

1,185

785

1,055

705

食物
Food

消閒娛樂
Leisure and entertainment

健康與美容
Fitness, beauty and hairdressing

水電煤
Water, electricity and gas

服飾
Clothing

醫療
Health care

家居用品及服務
Household goods and services

通訊
Communications

65-79歲 Aged 65-79
豐盛生活方式下，單身人士或二人的退休預算開支
Budget for a�uent lifestyle for retired singles or couples

單身人士 (港幣)
Single (HKD)

二人 (港幣)
Couple (HKD)

上圖及百分率以單身人士退休後的預算開支計算。
Above chart and percentage are based on the budget for retired singles.

假設：居於私人物業（按揭已還清）﹡
Assumption: Living in a private flat with no mortgage﹡
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• Apple、Apple標誌、iPhone、iPad、iPod touch、Touch ID及Face ID均為Apple Inc.在美國及其他國家或地區註冊 
 的商標。App Store為Apple Inc.之服務商標。
‧  Google Play和Google Play標誌均為Google LLC的商標。Android是Google LLC的商標。
‧  Apple, the Apple logo, iPhone, iPad, iPod touch, Touch ID and Face ID are trademarks of Apple Inc., registered in  
 the US and other countries. App Store is a service mark of Apple Inc.
‧  Google Play and the Google Play logo are trademarks of Google LLC. Android is a trademark of Google LLC.
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